

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Third Final Bill					
Name of work:-					
Construction of Road					
from PMGSY Road AT Ganauli					
To Mal Tola					
Scheme:-					
PMGSY (Gen)					
Agreement No:-					
278BD/2021-22					
Name of Agency:-					
New Blue					
Star Construction, P.O. K and					
Lwalia, P.S. Lauriya					
Agreement value:-					
Rs 10317463.00					
Date of start:-					
03.07.2021					
Date of completion:-					
02.07.2022					
(As per agreement)					
Actual Date of completion:-					
12.05.2022					

MEASUREMENT

Item No = 1/11

Providing and applying
primer coat — 41

$$1 \times 31 \times 30 \times 3.75 = 3487.5$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 20 \text{ m} \times 3.75 = 75 \text{ a}$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 14.00 \times 1.5 = 42 \text{ w}$$

$$1 \times 3 \times 15.2 \times 1.875 = 84.38$$

3688.88

$$\text{Limit} = 3669.38 \text{ m}^2$$

Item No-	2/12
----------	------

Providing and applying
tack coat ————— P/S

Qty as per Item No-1/11				
-------------------------	--	--	--	--

PNO-31					= 3669.38m ²
--------	--	--	--	--	-------------------------

2	Heron No -	3/13
---	------------	------

Providing, laying and rolling

MSS				PIS
-----	--	--	--	-----

Step as per GNO-1/11 PNO-31
Continuation = 3669.38^L

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 8/20					
Providing and applying 2 coats of water based - tile					
	2	11	30.00	0.15	66.00
	2	1	20.00	0.15	4.00
					70.00 m ²
Item No - 9/21					
Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic - 4					
	2	11	30.00	0.15	66.00
	2	1	20.00	0.15	4.00
	2	31	30.00	0.15	186.00
	2	1	20.00	0.15	4.00
					260.00 m ²
Item No - 10/25 ⁸					
Providing and fixing of - 600mm equilateral triangle					
					12 NOS
Item No - 11/27					
Providing and fixing of - 600mm x 450mm - 18					
					5 NOS

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Abstract of cost-				
Item NO- 1/1				
Construction of reference + working benchmark - 4				
Form TMB PNO-2				
			Qty = 1.3 Km	
			@ Rs. 5958.31/1	
			= Rs. 7746.00	
Item NO- 2/2				
Construction of reference				
Pillar			7/8	
Form TMB PNO-2				
			Qty = 1.3 Km	
			@ Rs. 3243.12/1	
			= Rs. 4216.00	
Item NO- 3/3				
Clearing and grubbing Road Land - 4/8				
Form TMB PNO-2				
			Qty = 0.39 H	
			@ Rs. 53879.82/H	
			= Rs. 21013.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/4					
Construction of embankment					
Form TMB PNO - 36, 37					
					Qty = 636.41 m ³
					@ Rs. 190.14/m ³
					= Rs. 121007.00
Item No - 5/5					
Construction of earthen					
Subgrade & earthen shoulder					
Form TMB PNO - 35					
					Qty = 935.10 m ³
					@ Rs. 191.82/m ³
					= Rs. 179371.00
Item No - 6/6					
Construction of embankment					
Form TMB PNO - 38					
					Qty = 1484.96 m ³
					@ Rs. 153.90/m ³
					= Rs. 228535.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO- 37/40					
Backfilling behind abutment					Rs.
Form MBANO-15					
					Qty = 16.56 m ³
					@ Rs. 3124.67/m ³
					= Rs. 51745.10
Item NO- 38/41					
Providing weep holes					
Form MBANO-16					
					Qty = 28.00 each
					@ Rs. 83.92/each
					= Rs. 2350.00
Item NO- 39/42					
Providing and laying boulder apron					Rs.
Form MBANO-17					
					Qty = 18.90 m ³
					@ Rs. 3951.96/m ³
					= Rs. 74692.00

Continuation